B3-11/12-SR



B3-11/12-SR

AMENDMENT No. 1 to UP Rector's Directive No. B3-11/8-SR, Organization of Study in the Credit System at Palacký University in Olomouc

Contents: AMENDMENT No. 1 to UP Rector's Directive No. B3-11/8 SR,

Organization of Study in the Credit System at Palacký University

in Olomouc, modifies Article VI (4) of the Directive.

Drafted by: Legal Department of UP

Date the regulation comes into force: 12 December 2011

Date the regulation comes into effect: 14 December 2011

Distribution list: Rector, Vice-Rectors, Bursar, the Rector's Office,

Deans and Secretaries of Faculties,

Manager of the Accommodation and Dining Facilities, Managers of the Computer Center, Library, University Press, Project Service, Science and Technological Campus, Academic

Sports Center,

Managers of the Economic and Technical-administrative, Development and Construction, Operational, Research and International Affairs Departments of the Rector's Office, Department for Operation Programs, Archives of UP,

Legal Department of UP,

Internal Audit and Inspection Department of UP, Organization and Management Department of UP.

AMENDMENT No. 1 to UP Rector's Directive No. B3-11/8 SR, Organization of Study in the Credit System at Palacký University in Olomouc

I. Subject-matter

The present Amendment modifies Paragraph 4 of Article VI to read as follows:

"Further conditions for continuation of study:

- participate in the registration for courses in accordance with the provisions of the Code and instructions by the Students' Office,
- not exceed the maximum length of study."

II. Final Provisions

- 1. Other provisions of UP Rector's Directive, Organization of Study in the Credit System at Palacký University in Olomouc, remain unchanged.
- 2. The present Amendment No. 1 comes into force once it has been signed by the Rector of UP, and comes into effect upon its publication on the official website of UP, i.e. the second day following its coming into force.

In Olomouc, on 12 December 2011

Prof. RNDr. Miroslav Mašláň, CSc. Rector of UP